TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		n Date Entity Type	
NextGen Healthcare Information Systems, Inc.		03/27/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NextGen Healthcare Information Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	795 Horsham Road	
City:	Horsham	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19044	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3089524	NEXTGEN
Registration Number:	2491438	NEXTMD
Serial Number:	85496546	SAFEGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155255311

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-965-1390

Email: usptotm@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688290.0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0062

3089524

E OU OO HU

900223236

Signature:	/michael leonard/	
Date:	05/16/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Conversion Document_NextGen HIS, Inc. to NextGen HIS, LLC#page1.tif source=Conversion Document_NextGen HIS, Inc. to NextGen HIS, LLC#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0063



State of California Secretary of State

LLC-1A File# 201209310014

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAR 3 1 2012

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all Instruc	tions before completing this t	orm.	This Space For Filing L	Jae Only	
Converted Entity Information	Transfere de vincular de misse higgalistic propriéts. Character a freco addition (CO) a de consulta	Contraction of State of Contraction of State of	Rate and the second sec	201300000000000000000000000000000000000	
1. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (End the name with the words "Limited Liability Company," or the abbraviations "LLC" or "L.L.C." The words "Limited" and "Company" may be abbraviated to "Lid." and "Co.," respectively.)					
NEXTGEN HEALTHCARE INFOR	MATION SYSTEMS, LLC				
2. THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABIL' GOMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER				IITED LIABILITY	
3. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL	BE MANAGED BY (Check only on	6)			
ONE MANAGER	MORETHAN ONE MANAGE	R	ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COM	IPANY MEMBER(S)	
4. MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXE	OUTIVE OFFICE	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
5. NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (flow 6: Enter the name of the agent for service of process. The agent may be an individual residing in Cellfornia or a corporation that has filled a certificate pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1605. Item 6: If the agent is an individual, enter the agent's business or residential address in California. Item 7: If the converting entity is a California limited partnership, enter the mailing address of the individual or corporate agent. Check the box and omit the mailing address if the agent's mailing address is the same as the address in Item 6.)					
C T Corporation System					
6, IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGEN	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN	CA CITY	STATE CA	ZIP CODE	
7. MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SEF	VICE OF PROCESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
THE MALING ADDRESS OF THE AGENT	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IS THE	BAME AS THE AGE	nto Business or Rebidential Ad	DRESS IN ITEM S.	
Converting Entity Information	CHERTOCHER POLICIES AND	POST STORY OF THE PROPERTY OF	case en construite de construite de construite de la cons	THER MOTION MANAGES WHEN STORES	
8. NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY	and the second s	هرمانه والمعادرة والم	рация и потрыя пом _{енен} ня и на боль от восновной обо здарами, у постоя на 100 М Постором дос но, движаний выдоственной о		
NEXTGEN HEALTHCARE INFORI	MATION SYSTEMS, INC.				
9. FORM OF ENTITY	10. JURISPICTION	T 11. 0	A SECRETARY OF STATE FILE N	IUMBER, IF ANY	
Corporaton	California	The state of the s	C1901389		
		V A VOTE OF THE		RES OF EACH CLASS	
12. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF C THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE					
STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTS	TANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED T	O VOTE AND 1			
Common Stock, 1,000 Shares			More than 60%		
TO SHARE THE TRANSPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	anniparangan annan ceresarah ketahan araban anan an	nagari 2004an ar i na 1970an ar	CCATON'N TO THE CONTRACT OF SECURITY SE	Occupation of the second secon	
Additional information 18. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH	ON THE ATTACHED DAGED IE A	NV IS INCODEO	DATEN LIEDEIM OV THIS DEFERE	NOF AND MADE A	
PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE	ON THE ATTACHED PAGES, IF A	IN I', ID HACOM. C			
14. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY CWN KNOWLEDGE, I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.					
March 27, 2012.					
Scott Dicker					
July years	•	Scott Decke	r. President	and the state of t	
•		TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON			
CIDIALIDAD OF THE OF LITTING AND ADDRESS OF THE OF					
		James J. Sullivan, Secretary			
		TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON			
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	y occoupaniossapponocedistricioniste destribusioniste de l'appensation de l'appensation de l'appensation de l'ap			MANORANCE MARCHES AND SOCIETY AND	
LLC-1A (REV 04/2010)		•	APPROVED BY SEC	oretary of State	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0064



APR -2 2012

Date:_

RECORDED: 05/16/2012

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0065